
 1 of 2 

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #498-S1410 
AMENDMENT I 

 
 
This Amendment I to that Agreement for Services #498-S1410, made and entered into by and 
between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter 
referred to as "County") and Stommel, Inc., a California corporation, duly qualified to conduct 
business in the State of California, doing business as Lehr Auto Electric, whose principal place of 
business is 4707 Northgate Blvd., Sacramento, CA 95834; (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor"); 
 
 

R E C I T A L S  
 
 
WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to provide law enforcement vehicle tear 
down and build up services for the Sheriff’s Department, in accordance with Agreement for 
Services #498-S1410, dated April 3, 2014, incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof; 
and 
 
 
WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to increase the total amount of said 
Agreement by $160,000.00 for a new not to exceed amount of $222,196.00, hereby amending 
ARTICLE III – Compensation for Services; and 
 
 
NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #498-S1410 shall 
be amended a first time as follows: 
 
 
ARTICLE III 
Compensation for Services:  is amended to increase the total amount of the Agreement by 
$160,000.00 for a total not to exceed amount of $222,196.00, inclusive of all costs and expenses. 
 
 
Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement #498-S1410 shall remain 
unchanged and in full force and effect. 
 
 
// 
 
// 
 
// 
 
// 
 
// 

15-1435 B 1 of 2



 2 of 2 

Requesting Contract Administrator Concurrence: 
 
 
 
By:   Dated:  
 Andy Wishart, Captain 
 Sheriff’s Office 
 
 
Requesting Department Head Concurrence: 
 
 
 
By:   Dated:  
 John D’Agostini, Sheriff 
 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this first Amendment to that 
Agreement for Services #498-S1410 on the dates indicated below. 
 
 

- -  C O U N T Y  O F E L  D O R A D O  - -  
 
 
 
By:   Dated:  
 Purchasing Agent 
 Chief Administrative Office 
 "County" 
 
 

- -  C O N T R A C T O R  - -  
 
 
STOMMEL, INC. 
A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION 
dba LEHR AUTO ELECTRIC 
 
 
 
By:   Dated:  
 James Stommel 
 President and Corporate Secretary 
 "Contractor" 
 
 
AMW 498-S1410 AMD I 

15-1435 B 2 of 2


	Requesting Contract Administrator Concurrence:
	Requesting Department Head Concurrence:



